County

Allegany

Anne Arundel
Baltimore County
Calvert

Caroline County
Carroll

Cecil

Charles

Dorchester
Frederick
Garrett
Harford

Howard

Kent
Montgomery
Prince George's

Queen Anne's
St. Mary's
Somerset
Talbot
Washington
Wicomico
Worcester
Baltimore City

District of Columbia

Other Out-of-State
Vendors

Total Collections

Number of
Returns
Filed

794
5,300
7,548

692

290
1,899
891
1,285

376
2,299
519
1,993

2,927

391
8,009
6,170

567
911
169
787
1,669
1,136
1,427
6,447
308

9,384

64,188

Food &
Beverage

942,184
8,877,831
11,204,544
845,808

216,689
1,963,089
1,144,911
1,953,198

253,780
2,852,317
334,309
2,978,544

3,549,242
203,490
12,485,307
9,829,852

551,752
1,054,569
128,140
612,914
2,017,127
1,298,262
1,178,957
8,269,349
37,728

1,246,347

$76,030,240

Sales and Use Tax by County and by Principal Business

General

Apparel Merchandise Automotive

129,956
1,696,783
2,296,420

40,093

12,021
192,888
56,428
434,705

8,503
427,526
6,319
283,901

645,131
15,069
2,223,117
1,804,406

262,402
96,999
855
43,803
434,200
274,063
179,298
1,274,756
44,810

636,705

$13,521,158

Industry table data is obtained from the SMART processing system.
It may not agree in total to deposited receipts for the month.

605,953
4,769,723
9,511,980

528,153

82,438
1,674,986
667,777
1,952,434

285,118
1,949,527
386,211
2,058,615

2,264,505

285,646
6,039,268
6,885,803

174,942
904,126
41,422
499,789
1,975,845
1,542,867
722,843
2,747,397
222,330

5,019,881

$53,799,579

228,620
3,073,532
2,794,704

158,231

73,268
450,301
183,302
544,374

50,658
643,441
114,732
736,299

919,682
38,197
3,570,158
2,723,689

119,669
432,150
14,921
135,539
512,365
358,442
146,145
1,290,114
41,998

560,012

$19,914,543

March 2012
Building &
Furniture & Industrial
Appliances Supplies

143,948 267,496
1,523,569 2,547,747
3,283,487 4,930,132
59,087 223,466
5,172 21,695
295,485 933,370
105,531 140,854
559,427 917,471
10,235 61,583
573,199 1,304,589
20,662 114,897
437,288 1,211,223
663,428 1,163,085
5,860 114,190
2,369,471 2,706,478
1,902,638 4,553,449
42,705 113,246
119,115 252,969
8,734 18,424
110,956 458,270
566,474 641,615
173,444 446,270
277,110 466,084
1,205,490 2,075,770
446,760 197,746
10,276,006 5,303,916
$25,185,282  $31,186,033

Utilities &

Hardware,
Machinery

Transportation & Equipment

224,638
1,815,037
2,921,793

375,074

83,196
411,528
14,294
817,463

84,317
578,067
196
301,295

382,489
84,620
3,569,069
2,798,654

112,404
347,700
2,652
295,909
327,957
362,329
56,286
5,394,085
1,397,251

6,316,403

$29,074,707

84,166
827,353
561,022

99,034

14,481
189,072
55,394
63,516

33,281
260,924
31,233
259,192

370,372

19,548
461,124
799,765

49,560
73,809
2,797
63,760
147,090
160,633
31,795
755,236
45,629

1,549,709

$7,009,497

Misc.

182,185
3,353,011
3,919,034

268,905

55,579
551,294
172,238
493,814

106,405
1,324,585
305,969
721,396

2,440,755

91,462
4,412,281
4,448,682

97,491
298,138
21,589
203,863
634,284
547,923
316,732
3,308,650
455,596

12,979,094

$41,710,954

Subtotal

2,809,147
28,484,586
41,423,116

2,597,850

564,538
6,662,014
2,540,728
7,736,403

893,879
9,914,175
1,314,528
8,987,753

12,398,687

858,084
37,836,274
35,746,938

1,524,170
3,579,575
239,535
2,424,803
7,256,956
5,164,234
3,375,250
26,320,847
2,889,847

43,888,074

$297,431,992

Assessment
Collections

900
70,363
23,920

0

73
5,017
486,754
800

2,899
3,572

2,610
747,751
3,630
40,088
26,872
0

677)
0
0
4,495
2,036
5,587
126,805
0

136,800

$1,690,394

Total
Collections

2,810,047
28,554,948
41,447,035

2,597,850

564,611
6,667,031
3,027,482
7,737,203

896,778
9,917,747
1,314,528
8,990,363

13,146,438

861,714
37,876,363
35,773,810

1,524,170
3,578,999
239,535
2,424,803
7,261,451
5,166,271
3,380,837
26,447,652
2,889,847

44,024,874

$299,122,386

Comptroller of the Treasury
Revenue Administration Division
Revenue Accounting Section



